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Curriculum
CLASSES ENTERING AFTER 2017
ACE Curriculum Diagram (http://
www.kumc.edu/school-of-medicine/
education/ace-curriculum/the-
curriculum.html)

Year One (35)
Code Title Hours

ACED 800 Introduction to Doctoring 3

ACED 805 Molecular and Cellular Medicine 8

ACED 810 Infection, Blood and Immunity 8

ACED 815 Respiration and Circulation 8

ACED 820 Gastrointestinal and Renal 8

Year Two (32)

Code Title Hours

ACED 825 Muscles and Movement 8

ACED 830 Brain, Mind and Behavior 8

ACED 835 Reproduction, Development and Sexuality 8

ACED 840 Medicine Capstone 8

Year Three (48)

Code Title Hours

FAPR 955 Family Medicine Clerkship 8

or FCMD 950 Family Medicine Clerkship

GYNO 900 Obstetrics/Gynecology Clerkship 8

or OBGN 975 Obstetrics/Gynecology Clerkship

MED 900 Internal Medicine Clerkship 8

or INMD 975 Internal Medicine Clerkship

NEUR 900 Neurology Clerkship 4

or NROL 950 Neurology Clerkship

PED 900 Pediatrics Clerkship 8

or PDRC 975 Pediatrics Clerkship

SURG 900 Surgery Clerkship 8

or SGRY 975 Surgery Clerkship

ICM 900 Issues in Clinical Medicine 0

or ICM 975 Issues in Clinical Medicine

Year Four (32)

Code Title Hours

FAPR 900 Rural Preceptorship (Rural Preceptorship) 4

or RLMD 976 Rural Preceptorship: Family Medicine

or RLMD 977 Rural Medicine in Internal Medicine

or RLMD 978 Rural Preceptorship - Pediatrics

Critical Care Selective 4

Subinternship Selective 4

Electives (at least 12 hours must be clinical) 20

Legacy Curriculum

CLASS ENTERING 2016

Year One (36)

CORE 800             Foundations of Medicine - 8

CORE 805             Genetics and Neoplasia - 4

CORE 810             Inflammation and Immunity - 4

CORE 815             Cardiopulmonary - 8

CORE 820             Gastrointestinal System and Nutrition - 4

CORE 825             Renal and Endocrine System - 4

CORE 830             Reproduction and Sexuality - 4

Year Two (30)

CORE 835               Musculoskeletal and Soft Tissue Systems – 4

CORE 840               Brain and Behavior – 8

CORE 845               Blood and Lymphoid System – 4

CORE 850               Infectious Diseases – 6

CORE 860               Integration and Consolidation – 8

Year Three (48)

FAPR 955/   FCMD 950                      Family Medicine Clerkship - 8

GYNO 900/ OBGN 975                       Obstetrics/Gynecology Clerkship - 8

MED 900/    INMD 975                        Internal Medicine Clerkship - 8

PYCH 900/  PSCR 975                       Neuropsychiatry Clerkship - 8

PED 900/     PDRC 975                       Infant, Child, Adolescent Health - 8

SURG 900/  SGRY 975                       Junior Surgery Clerkship - 8

ICM 900/     ICM 975                            Issues in Clinical Medicine - 0

Year Four (32)

FAPR 900/RLMD 976/RLMD 977/RLMD 978, Rural Preceptorship - 4

Critical Care Selective - 4

PMED 960/ PVMD 975, Population Health in Practice - 4

Subinternship Selective - 4

Electives (at least 12 hours must be clinical) - 16

CLASS ENTERING 2015
Curriculum Diagram
Year One (36)

CORE 800                               Foundations of Medicine - 8

CORE 805                               Genetics and Neoplasia - 4

CORE 810                               Inflammation and Immunity - 4

CORE 815                               Cardiopulmonary - 8
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CORE 820                               Gastrointestinal System and Nutrition - 4

CORE 825                               Renal and Endocrine System - 4

CORE 830                               Reproduction and Sexuality – 4

Year Two (30)

CORE 835                               Musculoskeletal and Soft Tissue Systems –
4

CORE 840                               Brain and Behavior – 8

CORE 845                               Blood and Lymphoid System – 4

CORE 850                               Infectious Diseases – 6

CORE 860                               Integration and Consolidation – 8

Year Three (48)

FAPR 955/   FCMD 950          Family Medicine Clerkship – 8

GERO 900/   GERI 950           Geriatric Medicine Clerkship -4

GYNO 900/ OBGN 975           Obstetrics/Gynecology Clerkship - 6

MED 900/    INMD 975             Internal Medicine Clerkship - 8

NEUR 900/    NROL 950          Neurology Clerkship - 4

PED 900/     PDRC 975            Pediatrics Clerkship – 6

PYCH 955/    PSCR 950           Psychiatry Clerkship - 4

SURG 900/  SGRY 975            Junior Surgery Clerkship - 8

ICM 900/     ICM 975                 Issues in Clinical Medicine - 0

Year Four (32)

FAPR 900/RLMD 976/RLMD 977/RLMD 978, Rural Preceptorship - 4

Critical Care Selective - 4

PMED 960/ PVMD 975, Population Health in Practice - 4

Subinternship Selective - 4

Electives (at least 12 hours must be clinical) - 16


